CombBind C100 USA

Edition
2

Serial No.

QDP0001-

Date
April 2004

Name

GBC Portuguesa

G5C.

Ersatzteilkatalog

Spare parts catalogue
Catalogue des pildes diachles
Catllbgo de pelds






Version

f Product No.

CombBind C100 USA

7704000

Office Products Group

Skokie, IL 60077, USA
www.GBCOffice.com

Product
CombBind C100 USA

Serial No.
QDPO0001-

Date
April 2004

Page / of
3/11




Page/of
4/11

Product
CombBind C100 USA

Serial No.
QDP0001-

Date
April 2004




Pos. New Part No. Old Part No. Notes Pre-Assemble Set Description
\. 1 2-5301.45  } e—- L e e Base P100, painted (GBC)
L2 15302 | e 1-5313.90 Punching block P100 cpl.
3 1-5301 i e e 1-5313.90 Punching block left P100 cpl.
l 4 1-5300 | e e 1-5313.90 Punching block right P100 cpl.
| s 25319 | e e Foot
[ 6 9-9030 - DIN7500C (M3x8) | - Duo-taptite scr. w. ch. head, z. pl.
«. 7 9-9337 1 e DIN 125 A (M3x16x1) : - Flat washer
[ 8 2-5307 | e = e Bearing bracket
9 9-9046 0 - DIN7500C (M5x12) § - Self drilling torx screw
10 9-9171 | e L e e Round head / square neck
|1 25312 | e Bearing
[ 12 2-5311 | e e e Hinge spacer
[ 13 9-9322 | - DIN125A(M10) | = Washer
{ 14 9-9413 | - DIN 2093 B (20x10.2x0.8) { - Disc spring
| 15 2-5310 | e Hinge
f 16 9-9224 | DIN985 (M10) | - Nut
17 9-9007  { - DIN 7500 M (M5x10) - Torx head screw
P18 B T R e
] 19 25308 | - e e Rack driver
i. 20 9-9656 | 0 - DIN 1481 (5x24) - Slotted spring pin
i. 21 | 9-9418 | - DIN6799 (D=9) | - Retaining washer
i 22 9-9653 | - DIN 1481 (3.5x8) | - Slotted spring pin
| 23 2-5315 | e e Edge guide
| 24 28316 | [ - Edge guide lower

Product

CombBind C100 USA

Serial No. Date
QDPO0001- April 2004

Page / of
5/11




Page/of
6/11

Product
CombBind C100 USA

Serial No.
QDP0001-

Date
April 2004




‘ Pos. | New Part No. Old Part No. | Notes Pre-Assemble Set Description
\. 1 2-5304 e L Press beam back

|r 2 2-5306 | -- e e Press beam, scale

3 25305 0 e- b e e Press beam front

l 4 9-9088 | - DIN7500C (M5x14) §{ - Self drilling torx screw

BE 25309 e e Rack

[ 6 9-9612 | - DIN7343(2x12) | - Spiral pin

{ 7 2-2137 =L e e Spring guide, top

l. 8 9-9086 0 - DIN 7500 (M4x8) :  --—- Torx screw with washer

\ 9 2-2136 . - L e e Pressure spring

| 10 2-5329 e e e Type label CombBind C100

11 25318 e e E Chip tray

[ 12 9-9005 | - DIN91288(M5x16) | - | Hex. socket h. cap screw, browned

Product
CombBind C100 USA

Serial No. Date
QDPO0001-

April 2004

Page / of
7/11




Page/of
8/11

Product
CombBind C100 USA

Serial No.
QDPO0001-

Date
April 2004




‘ Pos. | New Part No. Old Part No. Notes | Pre-Assemble Set Description
\. 1 2-5335.70 ¢ e e e Housing CombBind C100 USA, printed
|r 2 2-5313 F = e e Binder size spring

3 2-5317 e b e e Binder size slide

[ 4 2-5331 | e e e Bind size label (MM)

[ 5 2-5322 | - e e Comb 21 P100

| 6 22303 | e Slide 21

[ 7 2-2304 {0 e 1-1330.29 Carrier 21

'. 8 2-2331 ¢ - e 1-1330.29 Bolt

\ 9 2-5323 i e KA(35x7.5) | e Guide plate

{ 10 9-9174 | - e e Pt-cross rec. rais. ch. h. sc., zinc pl.

11 2-5324 ¢ - BN 82428 KA (40x20) - Palnut self thread

] 12 9-9147 | - e | Self drilling torx screw

Product
CombBind C100 USA

Serial No. Date
QDPO0001- April 2004

Page / of
9/11




Page/of | Product Serial No. Date
10/11 CombBind C100 USA QDPO0001- April 2004




‘ Pos. | New Part No. Old Part No. Notes Pre-Assemble Set Description
1 7704000 1 e b e e CombBind C100 USA
2 8-8034 | - L e e Dust bag
3 85309 I e e e Foam end cap (left)
4 85309 | - e e Foam end cap (right)
5 25302 | e e e Handle P100, painted
6 8-8031 | - e e Minicrip bag
7 9-9700 | - DINO11/SW4 | - Socket wrench
8 85301  : 00— ey e Printed box CombBind C100
9 8-8155 | e e e Packing sheet caution
10 8-5313 | e e e Warranty card (USA)
11 85305 | 0 e e e Instruction manual CombBind C100
12 856311 e e e UPC Code / SN CombBind C100

Product
CombBind C100 USA

Serial No.
QDPO0001-

Date
April 2004

Page / of
11/11




